

Moved by Lakey

Seconded by Guthrie

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 242

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1  
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 20, following "trafficking." in-  
3 sert: "As used in this subsection, the terms "procure" and "obtain" shall  
4 not include the providing of information regarding a health benefit plan.";  
5 in line 29, delete "or section 18-622, Idaho Code,"; in line 30, delete "or  
6 section 18-622,"; in line 31, delete "Idaho Code,"; and in line 32, delete  
7 "or section 18-622, Idaho Code,".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

8  
9 On page 2, delete lines 16 through 18, and insert:  
10 "~~(3)~~ Notwithstanding any other provision of law, a civil cause of ac-  
11 tion under this section may not be brought by a person who impregnated the  
12 mother through an act of rape or incest."; in line 19, delete "(4)" and in-  
13 sert: "~~(4)~~ (3)"; in line 24, delete "(5)" and insert: "~~(5)~~ (4)"; in line  
14 28, delete "(6)" and insert: "~~(6)~~ (5)"; in line 35, delete "(7)" and insert:  
15 "~~(7)~~ (6)"; in line 39, delete "(8)" and insert: "~~(8)~~ (7)"; in line 41, delete  
16 "9" and insert: "8"; and delete lines 45 through 50.  
17 On page 3, in line 1, delete "11" and insert: "9"; in line 5, delete  
18 "12" and insert: "10"; in line 19, delete "13" and insert: "11"; in line 32,  
19 delete "14" and insert: "12"; and delete lines 36 and 37.